Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex 3/8/1002)	i immens temps markist framme leiter i	milm mitte mmimt tim m ses imms		
Tab settings (★)★	10239		<u> </u>	
	Patents and Trademarks:	T	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy T.Walker  1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies)	
Timothy T.Walker Shawn Wakefield	10 100	Name: Seagate	Technology LLC	
Daniel Kiser		Internal Addres	RECEIN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? The Yes XIII No.		OCT 03	
Nature of conveyance:	acried: Carres Carro	1	OFFICE OF PE	
·	Merger			
_	Security Agreement		Street Address: 920 Dsic Drive	
	_			
☐ Other				
		City: Scotts	Valley State: CA Zip: 95066	
Execution Date: 8-18-2000 and 8-21-2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
, , , ,	• •	liantian the evenution	n date of the application is:	
	strict with a new app			
		1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
		1		
		1	s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s	s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not should b	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?  No.(stached) No.(stached)	o applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?  No.(stached) No.(stached)	o o	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not should b	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?  No.(stached) No.(stached)	o applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Total number of No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached) No.(stached	o applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:  103 LINELLER 00000248 191038 09641696	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Total number of No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached) No.(stached	applications and patents involved: 1  R 3.41)\$40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? No.(	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Total number of No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached) No.(stached	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:  103 LINELLER 00000248 191038 09641696	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$  to be charged to deposit account  t number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:    No.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$  to be charged to deposit account  t number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:  103 LINELLER 00000248 191038 09641696  121 40.00 CH  Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive  City: Shakopee, State: MN  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:  Zip: 55379	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$40.00  to be charged to deposit account  t number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Seagate Technology LLC  Internal Address:  103 LNJELLER 00000248 191038 09641696  121 40.00 CH  Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive  City: Shakopee, State: MN  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:  Zip: 55379  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$40.00  to be charged to deposit account  t number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:  103 LINELLER 00000248 191038 09641696  121 40.00 CH  Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive  City: Shakopee, State: MN  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:  Zip: 55379  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	applications and patents involved:  R 3.41)\$40.00  to be charged to deposit account  t number:	

REEL: 013858 FRAME: 0290

WHEREAS, I, Timothy Ted Walker, of 18801 Cleaton Dr., Edmond OK 73013, Shawn Alan Wakefield, of 917 Schulze Dr, Norman OK 73071, and Daniel Thomas Kiser, of 1309 Queensboro Pl, Yukon OK 73099 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled "THERMALLY COMPENSATED DATA HANDLING SYSTEM USING APERIODIC TEMPERATURE READINGS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfects its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this M day of August, 2000

My Commission Expires July

PATENT

REEL: 013858 FRAME: 0291

STATE OF Ollahom Shawn Alan Wakefield

STATE OF Ollahom Shawn Alan Wakefield

State Of Ollahom Shawn Alan Wakefield

Shawn Alan Wake

**RECORDED: 10/01/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013858 FRAME: 0292